to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements included in this proxy statement/prospectus.

This data should be read in conjunction with the Western Alliance and Western Liberty historical consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes in Western Alliance�s and Western Liberty�s respective Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q as of and for the six months ended
June 30, 2012 and Western Alliance�s Annual Report on Form 10-K and Western Liberty�s Annual Report on Form 10-K as of and for the year
ended December 31, 2011, as amended.

Western Alliance has not performed due diligence or detailed valuation analysis necessary to determine the fair market values of Western
Liberty�s assets to be acquired and liabilities to be assumed. Accordingly, the pro forma condensed combined financial data does not include an
allocation of the purchase price, unless otherwise specified. Pro forma tables are based on preliminary due diligence and include management�s
initial estimates of fair value adjustments which are subject to change based on results from detailed valuation analysis not yet completed.

WAL WLBC
Pro Forma

Before Entries
Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 178,920 $ 85,092 $ 264,012 $ (32,160) (H) $ 231,852
Investment securities and money market 1,401,548 2,701 1,404,249 �  1,404,249
Gross loans 5,164,858 104,837 5,269,695 (15,000) (B) 5,254,695
Allowance for credit losses (97,512) (2,645) (100,157) 2,645 (97,512)
Premises and equipment, net 106,895 584 107,479 �  107,479
Bank owned life insurance 136,141 �  136,141 �  136,141
Other assets acquired through foreclosure 76,994 5,820 82,814 (973) (G) 81,841
Goodwill 25,925 �  25,925 25,925
Other intangibles, net 8,028 624 8,652 399 (F) 9,051
Other assets 161,775 1,699 163,474 11,000 (E) 174,474

Total assets $ 7,163,572 $ 198,712 $ 7,362,284 $ (34,089) $ 7,328,195

Liabilities:
Non-interest bearing deposits $ 1,842,125 $ 59,801 $ 1,901,926 $ �  $ 1,901,926
Interest-bearing deposits 4,159,323 64,449 4,223,772 �  4,223,772

Total deposits 6,001,448 124,250 6,125,698 �  6,125,698
Junior subordinated debt and other borrowings 340,201 �  340,201 �  340,201
Other liabilities 149,803 750 150,553 �  150,553

Total liabilities 6,491,452 125,000 6,616,452 6,616,452

95

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORPORATION - Form S-4

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

WAL WLBC
Pro Forma

Before Entries
Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock 141,000 �  141,000 �  141,000
Common stock and additional paid in capital 748,167 113,975 862,142 (86,092) (I) 776,050
Accumulated deficit (221,338) (40,263) (261,601) 52,003 (I) (209,598)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 4,291 �  4,291 �  4,291

Total stockholders� equity 672,120 73,712 745,832 (34,089) 711,743

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 7,163,572 $ 198,712 $ 7,362,284 $ (34,089) $ 7,328,195

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statements

Six Months Ended June 30, 2012

Historical
Pro Forma

Before Entries

Merger
Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
CombinedWAL WLBC

Interest income $ 155,283 $ 3,050 $ 158,333 $ 1,583 (B) $ 159,916
Interest expense 14,421 215 14,636 �  14,636

Net interest income 140,862 2,835 143,697 1,583 145,280
Provision for credit losses 26,411 319 26,730 �  26,730
Other non-interest income 13,281 339 13,620 �  13,620
Other non-interest expense 92,328 5,401 97,729 73 (F) 97,802

Income (loss) from continuing operations before taxes 35,404 (2,546) 32,858 1,510 34,368
Income tax expense (benefit) 9,700 �  9,700 (363) (J) 9,337

Income from continuing operations 25,704 (2,546) 23,158 1,873 25,031
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax benefit (443) �  (443) �  (443)

Net income 25,261 (2,546) 22,715 1,873 24,588
Dividends and accretion on preferred stock 3,088 �  3,088 �  3,088

Net income available to common shareholders $ 22,173 $ (2,546) $ 19,627 $ 1,873 $ 21,500

Earnings per share:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.27 $ 0.25
Diluted earnings per share 0.27 0.25
Weighted average basic shares outstanding 81,475 2,966 84,441
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 82,091 2,966 85,057
Basic and diluted earnings per share�continuing
operations $ 0.26

96

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORPORATION - Form S-4

Table of Contents 135

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statements

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2011

Historical Pro Forma
Before
Entries

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma

CombinedWAL WLBC
Interest income $ 296,591 $ 9,513 $ 306,104 $ 3,167 (B) $ 309,271
Interest expense 38,923 484 39,407 �  39,407

Net interest income 257,668 9,029 266,697 3,167 269,864
Provision for credit losses 46,188 8,717 54,905 �  54,905
Other non-interest income 34,457 2,407 36,864 �  36,864
Other non-interest expense 195,598 16,947 212,545 146 (F) 212,691

Income (loss) from continuing operations before taxes 50,339 (14,228) 36,111 3,021 39,132
Income tax expense 16,849 �  16,849 (3,922) (J) 12,927

Income from continuing operations 33,490 (14,228) 19,262 6,943 26,205
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax benefit (1,996) �  (1,996) �  (1,996)

Net income 31,494 (14,228) 17,266 6,943 24,209
Dividends and accretion on preferred stock 16,206 �  16,206 �  16,206

Net income available to common shareholders $ 15,288 $ (14,228) $ 1,060 $ 6,943 $ 8,003

Earnings per share:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.19 $ 0.10
Diluted earnings per share 0.19 0.10
Weighted average basic shares outstanding 80,909 2,966 83,875
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 81,183 2,966 84,149
Basic and diluted earnings per share�continuing
operations $ 0.12

97

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORPORATION - Form S-4

Table of Contents 136

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION
The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information related to the merger includes the unaudited pro forma combined
condensed consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2012, which assumes that the merger was completed on June 30, 2012. The unaudited pro
forma combined condensed consolidated income statements for the six months ended June 30, 2012 and for the year ended December 31, 2011